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OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

i Applicant

Name of Applicant  _ Az 400 M Zyge

Mailing Address 1630 Houwosp) )411_5_&(@5_

City/Town IS nARY Postal Code (/5K 354
Phone Number(s)  (H)_4@4-2% -7 (©) _(04 7465567
Email _glan ps cloeyra) telus. net

| Property

Name of Owner ALFT‘JU AUD FLizal Et /L{&.Z—vﬁe
Civic Address of Property /¢ 30 ﬁ@@'ﬁe )WA/ME
BubnigBy bC U5 ggsx

I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the
best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

JM“Q, R, 20/7 ﬁyﬂﬂ/{

Date Appllcant Signature

Office Use Onl

Appeal Date 5@04’ D? bfq“ Appeal Number BV# b9t

Required Documents:
3 Fee Application Receipt
3 Building Department Referral Letter
3 Hardship Letter from Applicant
3 Site Plan of Subject Property

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of

Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public




Alan and Elizabeth Mclver
1630 Howard Avenue,
Burnaby, BC V5B 354
April 19, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

In a meeting with Burnaby City Planning on March 13, 2017, | was advised by Margaret that although the
proposed extension appears to be straight forward and we have a good case, unfortunately we will need
to apply for Board of Variance approval because we are building directly above the previously-approved
Board of Variance relaxation; the Board of Variance application would need to be submitted together
with a formal Building Permit application.

We are therefore attaching the following documents with the Building Permit application plan package:

1. Draft On Site Services Inc. letter;
2. Site Lot Plan by Target Land Surveying;
3. Copyof previous Burnaby Board of Variance approval dated lune 10, 1985.

Yours truly 64(
Alan Mclver Ph: 604 294-1676)



Draft On Site Services Inc.

e = 501 - 3292 Production Way,
3 rO 'I' r ] I 'I'e — Burnaby, BC, VSA 4R4
604-876-3738

info@draftonsite.com

To whom it may concern.

The owner of 1630 Howard Ave is requesting a variance on the grounds that the proposed
extension will be construcled directly over the current lower floor structure.

The existing struclure is over the allowed side setback on the south side of the property. There
was a granted a variance for this on the previously permitted work carried out on this property.
The proposed addition meets all other zoning requirements.

All new construction proposed will sit directly over the existing structure, on the upper floor, thus
having no effect on the exisling access to the rear of the property on the south side. This design
will allow for more efficient construction methads, and appealing esthetics.

There are no windows or unprotected opening proposed on the south side of the proposed
addition, the design meets all required bebe upo requirements.

Draft On Site Services Inc. www draftonsite.com
604-876-3738 info@draftonsite.com
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Burnaby Board of Vaﬁance

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, MUNICIPAL HALL.,4949 CANADA WAY, BURNABY B.C.V5G tM2

TELEPHONE 2947290
1985 June 10 2397139
B.V. 2974 195- 1/%°

B. Vandyke
5682 Gilpin Street
Burnaby, B. C., V5G 2H3

| DearSir: -

Re: 1630 Howard Avenue
Lot 7, D.L. 126, Plan 23722

Please be advised that the Board of Variance on 1985 June 06
allowed your appeal for the relaxation of Section 102.6(1) of the
Burnaby Zonin§ Bylaw to allow for an addition to the rear of the
existing legally nonconforming single family dwelling on the
subject property which will observe a side yard setback of 3 ft.
where a side yard getback of not less than 4.92 ft. is required.

This relaxation is of course allowed subject to your full
compliance with all other applicable Municipal regulations and
requirements. ‘

The relaxation is valid for a period of ninety (90) days from the
date of this advice.

| "Please present this letter when applying for your Building

Permit.
qu?j truly,
R. D. SEATH,
SECRETARY
RDS:1le

cc. DIRECTOR PLANNING & BUILDING INSPECTION
CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR
SUPERVISOR, PLAN CHECKING
T. Molder

1630 Howard Avenue
Burnaby, B. C., V5B 384



City of
*Burnaby

BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: July 21, 2017 5 g -

This is not an application.
DEADLINE: August 8, 2017 for the September 7, 2017 hearing. Please submit this letter
APPLICANT NAME: Alan Mclver to the Clerk’s office

(ground floor) when you
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1630 Howard Avenue, Burnaby B.C. make your Board of
TELEPIONE: 604 294 1676 Firiaee applestion
PROJECT

DESCRIPTION: Interior altcration, addition and a carport enclosure to an existing single family
dwelling

ADDRESS: 1630 Howard Avenue

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT:7 DL: 126 PLAN: NWP23722

Building Permit application BLD17-00611 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is
not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R2 / Scetions 102.9(1) and 102.10
COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build an interior alteration, addition and a carport enclosure to an existing single
family dwelling. In order to allow the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the
following variances be granted:

1) To vary Section 102.9(1) - “Side Yards” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum side yard
depth from oi'4.90 teet to 3.10 feet,

2) To vary Section 102.9(1) - “Side Yards” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum sum of
both yard depths from 11.50 feet to 9.61 feet.

3) To vary Section 102.10 — “Rear Yard” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum rear yard
depth trom 29.50 feet to 29.40 feet.

Note: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in
contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.

All new principal building projections imto the resulting required yards will conform to the
requirements of Section 6.12.

The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on
the attached plans.
¥

JQWW

Peter Kushnir
Deputy Chief Building Inspector

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 = Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 = www.burnaby.ca
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